## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2200

Page 1, line 11, after the fifth comma insert "and" and remove ", 15.1-27-36,"

Page 1, line 12, remove "15.1-27-37, and 15.1-27-38"

Page 1, line 14, after the first comma insert "and" and remove ", and teacher compensation payments"

Page 1, line 16, after "increases" insert "; to provide for future determinations of average daily membership"

Page 5, line 24, replace "0.067" with "0.063"

Page 14, line 19, after "5." insert "In determining the amount to which a school district is entitled under this section, the superintendent of public instruction may not include any payments received by the district as a result of Public Law No. 81-874 [64 Stat. 1100; 20 U.S.C. 236 et seq.] and may not include in the district's average daily membership students who are dependents of members of the armed forces and students who are dependents of civilian employees of the department of defense.

6."

Page 14, line 23, replace "seventy-five" with "fifty"

Page 15, line 18, overstrike "twenty-mile [32.2-kilometer]" and insert immediately thereafter "fifteen-mile [24.1-kilometer]"

Page 20, line 20, replace "fifty-five" with "fifty"

Page 20, line 23, replace "fifty-five" with "fifty"

Page 20, line 29, replace "sixty" with "fifty-five"

Page 21, line 2, replace "sixty" with "fifty-five"

Page 30, line 29, remove "A" and overstrike "student whose application is"

Page 30, overstrike line 30

- Page 31, line 1, remove "3."
- Page 31, line 8, remove ". The"
- Page 31, line 9, remove "<u>superintendent of public instruction shall reimburse the student's</u> school district of residence" and overstrike "a"
- Page 31, line 10, overstrike "maximum each school year of", remove "four", and overstrike "and one-half times the state average per student"
- Page 31, line 11, overstrike "elementary or high school cost, depending on the student's enrollment level"
- Page 31, line 14, after "purpose" insert ". The superintendent of public instruction shall reimburse the student's school district of residence for all excess costs, as defined in section 15.1-32-18"
- Page 35, line 27, replace "<u>Excess</u>" with "<u>For the 2007-09 biennium,"excess</u>" and replace "<u>four</u>" with "<u>three</u>"
- Page 35, line 29, after the underscored period insert "For the 2009-11 biennium, "excess costs" are those that exceed three times the state average cost of education per student and which are incurred by the special education students identified in subsection 1.

  Beginning with the 2011-13 biennium, "excess costs" are those that exceed two and one-half times the state average cost of education per student and which are incurred by the special education students identified in subsection 1."
- Page 36, line 1, replace "All" with "Except as provided in subsection 5, all"

Page 36, after line 3, insert:

"5. If a school district's unreimbursed costs for providing services to the special education students identified in subsection 1 exceed two percent of the district's total annual expenditures per high-cost special education student, the superintendent of public instruction shall reimburse the district for any amount expended in excess of two percent of the district's total annual budget."

Page 44, after line 21, insert:

"SECTION 48. MILITARY INSTALLATION SCHOOL DISTRICTS - ELIGIBILITY FOR STATE AID AND EQUITY PAYMENTS. If at any time the board of a United States military installation school district assumes responsibility for the direct provision of education to its students, the superintendent of public instruction shall include all students being educated by the board in the district's average daily membership, both for purposes of determining any state aid to which the district is entitled and for purposes of determining any equity payments to which the district is entitled under section 15.1-27-11."

Page 44, line 23, after the third comma insert "and" and remove ", 15.1-27-36, 15.1-27-37, and 15.1-27-38"

Renumber accordingly